
Latitude 

27
 2

6.
50

' 

27
 2

7.
00

' 

27
 2

7.
50

' 

27
 2

8.
00

' 

27
 2

8.
50

' 

O
D

M
D

S 

F 
o r

 t 
P

ie
 r c

 e 
O

D
 M

 D
 S

 
J u

ly
 1

 9 9
 9 

Si
d e

 s c
 a n

 S
 o n

 a r
 S

 u 
r v

 e y
 

80
 1

3.
00

' 
80

 1
2.

50
' 

80
 1

2.
00

' 
80

 1
1.

50
' 

80
 1

1.
00

' 

Lo
ng

itu
de

 


